Resolution adopting the "City of La Crosse Fire Department, Community Risk Assessment, January 2021".

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Fire Department's adopted Strategic Plan (2019-2023) sets goals for community risk management, community outreach, and all-hazards response capabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Community Risk Assessment process has been established nationally as an accepted evaluation process for analysis of probability and consequences to life safety risk (danger to citizens), economic risk (loss of property, income, and assets), and environmental risk (irreparable or long-term damage to the environment) within the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Fire Department was awarded a 2020 grant to complete this assessment with the assistance of the National Fire Protection Association and the mySidewalk assessment platform; and

WHEREAS, this assessment will support the Fire Department towards the development of a three-year Community Risk Reduction Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of La Crosse, hereby adopts the "City of La Crosse Fire Department, Community Risk Assessment, January 2021" as an official document.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Mayor and the Fire Chief are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 11, 2021.

Jun M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin